

Audrey M. Stevenson, PhD, MPH, MSN, FNP-BC

Audrey M. Stevenson, PhD, MPH, MSN, FNP-BC, is Division Director of Family Health Services for the Salt Lake County Health Department in Salt Lake City, Utah. She manages six public health centers and a variety of initiatives, including the immunization program; the Women, Infants, and Children nutrition program; clinical collaborations; cancer screening programs; public health nursing; and the nurse-family partnership.

Dr. Stevenson earned her masters' degrees in nursing and public health at the University of Utah, in Salt Lake City, where she went on to earn a doctorate in public health.

Dr. Stevenson has worked in public health for the past 33 years and as a family nurse practitioner in a number of inpatient and ambulatory settings. She has also served as a nurse consultant to the Salt Lake City school district and is a faculty member of two universities. Dr. Stevenson has published articles and spoken at national and international conferences on topics affecting school nurses, advanced practice nurses, and other medical and pharmacy providers.

Dr. Stevenson has been recognized for her work multiple times. She received the American Nurses Association Immunity Award for her efforts to promote the use of tetanus, diphtheria, and acellular pertussis vaccine at public health clinics, resulting in a new protocol at several Utah hospitals to offer the vaccine to postpartum women before hospital discharge. Dr. Stevenson was also the recipient of the Beatty Award, which is the most distinguished award given by the Utah Public Health Association (UPHA).